
3l

r'r I NUTES

North Dakota State l,later Commission
Held in Fred J. Fredrickson llemorial Library

Bismarck, North Dakota

Harch 28, 1973

The North Dakota State l,rater Commission
held its meeting in the Fred J. Fredrickson l.lemorial Library, State ÙJater
Commiss¡on off ices, Bismarck, North Dakota, on |Jednesday, Harch 28, 1973.
Governor-Chairman, Arthur A. L¡nk, called the meeting to order at l0:00 a.m.

MEMBERS PRESENT:
Arthur A. Lïnk, Governor-Chairman
Richard Gallagher, Vice Chairman, Mandan
James Jungroth, ilember from Jamestown
Alvin Kramer, l,lember from Minot
Arne Dahl, Cormissioner, Department of Agrículture
Gordon Gray, Member from Valley City

OTHERS PRESENT:
Vernon Fahy, Assistant Chief Engineer, North Dakota State tlater

Commission, Bismarck
Matt Emerson, Ass ¡stant Secretary, North Dakota State I'later

Corrnission, Bismarck
Cl ¡ff Jochim, Special Assistant Attorney General, North Dakota State

I'later Cormission, Bismarck
Delton Schul z, 0f f ice Engineer, North Dakota State llater Commission,

B i sma rck
Russell Dushinske, Executive Vice President, North Dakota Water

Users Association, Minot
Dr. Dale Anderson, Director, blater Resources Research lnstitute, North

Dakota State University, Fargo

CQNSIDERATION 0F I{INUTES 0F lt was rnoved by Commissioner Kramer,
FEBRUARY 2ì, 1973 I'IEETING - seconded by Conmissioner Dahl and
APPROVED carried, that the reading of the

minutes of the February 21, 1973
meeting be dispensed with and be approved as circulated.

FINANCIAL STATEMENT FoR Hatt Emerson, Assistant Secretary for
HQNTH OF FEBRUARY, 1973 - the State lJater Conmission, presented
APPROVED the financial statement for the month

of FebruarV, 1973, coÍrnenting briefly
on the status of various Commission eccounts.

After a short discussion, it was moved by
Gonuni ss ioner Gal I agher, seconded by
Conmissioner Dahl and carried, that the
Commission accept and approve the financial
statement for the month of February, 1973,
as presented.



32

l.l lSSOUR| SLOPE I RRI GATI0N Vernon Fahy, Ass i stant Ch i ef Eng ineer for
DEVEL0PMENT ASSOCIATION the State l,later Cormission, extended an
ANNUAL I/ORKSHOP invitation to the Cormission members to
HllSl attend the noon luncheon of the Missouri

Slope lrrígation Development Associationrs
Annual l{orkshop being held this date. Hr. David Garst of Coon Rapids, lowa, is
the featured speaker for the luncheon, and the highlight of the workshop is a
film of the earth's surface taken by the Earth Resources 0bservation Systan
satel I i te.

ITATER RESOURCES CONGRESS The Annual Heeting of the l¡reter Resources
ANNUAL MEETING Congress will be held April 3-6,1973, at

the l,lashington HÍlton Hotel in ÙJashington,
D.C. Reservations have been made to attend this meeting by Commissioners
Gallagher and Jungroth, and Russell Dushinske, Executive Vice President of
the North Dakota tJater Users Association. Mr. Fahy indicated that he felt this
Congress is a very hrorthhrh¡le water resources organizatíon and encouraged
Conrnission members to attend future meetings whenever possible.

RUSH RIVER ITATER MANAGEI,IENT Mr. Fahy read a letter f rom Daniel R.
D¡STRICT¡S REQUEST FOR APPROVAL Twichell, LJest Fargo, regarding a proposal
0F PR0POSED SEl,rER SYSTEII lN which has been received from the Rush River
BR0OKTREE ITELLS NEAR HARII0OD, LJater I'lanagement D¡strict to construct a
NORTH DAKOTA seurer system in Brooktree l{ells near
#7161 Ha rv¡ood, North Dakota . Th î s proposed

project would provide facilities to take
raw sev,rage from the area of Brooktree ldel ls to a sebrage lagoon presently existíng
and owned by the Harwood Development Association. The project wlll provide for
the orderly development of the area and eliminate pollution and envÎronmental
problems. lt was the recommendation of Mr. Fahy that the Co¡r¡íssion approve
the project and plans as submitted by the Rush River Water llanagement D¡str¡ct.

It was moved by Comissioner Gray, seconded by
Commîssioner Jungroth and carr¡ed, that the
State tlater Cormission approve the Brooktree
lJel I s proposed sebrer system project, and
adopt Resolut¡on No.73-3-337, Rush River
tJater I'lanagement District, Proposal for
Construction of Sewer System, Brooktree hlells
Near Harr.¡ood, North Dakota. (See Appendix "A")

LANGDON D|VERSION DRAIN Hr. Fahy briefed the Corrnission members

Wl56Ð regard i ng the ser ious problem i n and
adjacent to the city of Langdon. The

city has no well developed natural outlet channel for storm !ìrater runoff and
approximateìy seven and one-half square miles of land drains through the c¡ty.
Due to the recent ABM missile site construction, this has increased the need
for adequate drainage and reduced the effectiveness of the existing limited
drain routes. By agreerflent with the North Dakota Highway Department and with
the sponsorshîp of the Cavalier County Ùlater ilanagement District, a plan has



33

been deslgned for a permånent drain route. The State lJater Cormission has been
requested to partícipate in cost sharing in the balance of the construction to
cerry the excess runoff to an adequate outlet. Total cost of the project is
534,2\7. lt uras the recormendation of llr. Fahy that the Gormission participate
in these costs in an amount not to exceed $141069.

It was moved by Commissioner Jungroth, seconded
by Commissioner Gray and carried, that the State
l/ater Cormission part¡cipate in the Langdon
Diversion Drain project in an arrcrunt not to
exceed $14,069.

CAVALIER-PEIIBINA DRAIN N0.5lB Mr. Fahy reported that on July 7,1971,
(#1159) the Uater Commission had approved for

construction an extension to Pembina
County Drain No. 5lB and cost participation was granted ín an anount not to
exceed ç7,043.55. A copy of the revised est¡mate of the proposed Drain No. 5lB
extension has been received which includes a greater cost of channel change
and riprap at the upper end of the improvement than that originally estimated.
The total cost of this addition arþunts to $487.30. lt was Hr. Fahyts recom-
mendation that the Gormission participate in these added costs.

It was moved by Cormissioner Dahl, seconded
by Commissioner Kramer and carried, that the
Commission amend their previous agreement of
July /, l97l to participate in the Pembina
County Drain No. 5lB, and include the $487.30
addition in costs.

GRAND FORKS DRAIN N0.4 Mr. Fahy stated that a request has been
(#l 107) received from the Grand Forks County

Drain Board for state cost participation
in the major extension and improvement proposed for Merrifield Drain No. 4.
The total cost for this new concrete drop at the downstream end of the ProPosed
drain, including section line crossings, is $186,326.83. The request for state
cost participation is estimated to be $651440. lt was Mr. Fahy's recommendation
that the Cormission part¡cipate in the major extension and improvernent proposed
for Merrifield Drain No. 4 in an amount not to exceed $65,440.

It was moved by Commissioner Gray, seconded
by Conmissioner Jungroth and carried, that
the Commission part¡cipate in the request from
the Grand Forks County Drain Board for the
major extension and improvement Proposed for
the Merrifield Drain No. 4, in an amount not
to exceed $65,440.

Because of the increasing costs of major
drain facil ities end the I imited state funds available for all State l,later
Conrnission purposes, the Cormission expressed an interest in reviewing our
cost participalion policies to assure equitable distribution of our limited funds.



34

CITY 0F l,rlLTON, REQUEST FOR Ìtr. Fahy stated that a reguest has been
GR0UND-IIATER STUDY received f rom the City of l'r¡lton to
(#8lZl conduct a ground-breter study. Total

est¡mated costs of the study would amount
to $6,000 and the costs would be shared

on a 50-50 percent basis by the City of tlilton and the State l¡later Commission.
It was his recommendatîon that the Commission part¡cipate in the cost sharing
of conducting a ground-water study for the City of |Jilton in an amount not to
exceed S3,000.

It was moved by Cormissioner Gray, seconded by
Commissioner Kramer and carried, that the
Commission participate with the City of l/ilton
in conducting a ground-water study for that
city, in an arìount not to exceed $3rOOO.

MCKEE DAM llr. Fahy noted that at the February 21,
(#t+\z) 1973 meeting of the Corunissîon, it was

the consensus of the Cormission members

to defer act¡on on the request from the Barnes County Water I'lanagement District
for guidance from the ì,later Commissîon regarding the recommended procedure in
handling a local request to repair a former L/.P.A. dam now serving about eight
homeowners as a ground-water recharge for thelr domestic wells. The Comnrission
staff has continued their investigation, but due to Cormissioner Grayrs absence
from the state for the past month and not having a chance to familiarize himself
more with the situation, it was again the consensus of the Con¡niss¡on members

to defer action on this request until a future Commission meeting.

LAKE I{ETIGOSHE STUDY Dr. Dale Anderson, Director of the
UllO) l,later Resou rces Resea rch I ns t i tute ,

North Dakota State University, Fargo,
reviewed the objectives and accompl ishments of the tJater Resources Research
lnstitute for the past year. He noted that it had been approximately one
year since he met with the Commissi,on, at which time he requested, and had

6een granted, monies by the State l,later Commissîon to conduct an analyt¡cel
evaluation of the utilization and management of water resources in the Lake
Metigoshe tlatershed, North Dakota, and an evaluation of North Dakotars first
rural water system.

He briefly commented on the Community
l'/ater Conferences that had been hel d and reported that I 5 cr i t ica I North
Dakota water problems had been derived from these conferences. lt was the
general feeling that these conferences had been very beneficial and it is
hoped that more such conferences can be held in the near future.

He distributed reported on the Lake
l.letigoshe study and the first rural brater system study to the Commission
membãrs, reviewing the objectives of the Lake lt{etigoshe study, accompl ishments
of the project thus far, and work planned for Fiseal Year 1974-



35

Based on the magnitude of the problems
encountered in thls project, the accomplishments that have been made during
the past year, and the proposed work identified for Fiscal Year 1974, the
invest¡gators of this project have reguested a continuation of their project
for 1974. Dr. Anderson, on behalf of the l.later Resources Research lnstitute,
presented e request to the Commisslon members for State l.later Cornmissîon
partieípation in the ariþunt of $10,000. The total amount for 1974 continuatíon
of this project is 5271250; assumed by the Uater Resources Research lnstitute,
$14,500, the State lrlater Cormíssion, S10,000, and other sources $2,750,

After a discussion by Commission members, it was
moved by Commissioner Jungroth, seconded by
Commissioner Gray and carried, that the analytical
evaluation of the utilization and management
of water resources in the Lake l{etigoshe tfatershed,
North Dakota, project definitely should be continued;
that the Commission approve cost participat¡on
in the amount of Sl0r000 to the l,later Resources
Research lnstitute for Fiscal Year 197\, as presented
by Dr. Dale Anderson; and that the ì¡later Commission
should do everything possible to assist the l,later
Resources Research Institute in obtaining additional
federal assîstance for continuation of the study.

NORTH DAK0TATS FIRST RURAL Dr. Dale Anderson reviewed the objectives
|/ATER SYSTET-I (eR¡HD FoRKS- of rhe evaluation of North Dakota's First
TRAILL COUNTIES) Rural l,later System and the accompl ishments
(#15l+61 thus far on the project. The objective

which will receive the most emphas¡s in
1974 wíll be to evaluate the rural water distribution system with respect to
the delivery of adequate quantity and quality of water to ¡ts members.
Honítoring of the socio-economic impact on the area will also continue during
1973-7\ with emphasis on new housing construction, I ivestock enterprises,
commercial activities and land sales. The continuation of this project for
1973'74 will result in an increase of funds from $7,000 to $13,250.

Dr. Anderson, on behalf of the lrlater
Resources Research lnstitute, presented a request to the Commission for cost
sharing in the amount of $61250 for continuance of the evaluation of North
Dakota ¡s Fi rst Rural l¡later System.

After discussion, it was moved by Comrnissioner
Jungroth, seconded by Commissioner Kramer and
carried, that the Commission approve cost
part¡cipation in the amount of $6,2$O for
cont¡nuing the study of North Dakotars First
Rural ì{ater System in Grand Forks and Traill
Count i es.



36

trEsT RIVER DlvERslON Delton Schulz, 0fî ice Engineer for the
LlGNlrE sruDY state tlater commission, distributed(#1543) copies of a study entitled rrExtensive

Ut¡l ¡zation of Lignîte in the l,/est
River DiversÎon Arearrprepared by Dean Alan G. Fletcher, Director, Engineering
Experiment StatÍon, University of North Dakota. This study presents a pre-
limínary overview of some of the poss¡b¡lities for the utilization of lignite
in the production of electrical energy, synthetic pípeline gas, and industrial
chemicals. Hr. Schulz briefly reviewed some of the highlights of the report,
making special emphasis on the six types of coal conversion processes.

l,lr. Schulz noted that the State tlater
Commission had contributed S12,500 of its htest River funds for preparation
of this report, and it is the Commissionrs wishes that this study continue
in greater depths with restoration of funds for the l{est River study.

The Commission recessed at ll:40 a.m.
to attend the Missouri Slope lrrigation Development Association workshop
luncheon. The meeting v'ras reconvened at 2:30 p,m. Commissioner Dahl was
unable to attend the afternoon session of the meeting.

R0BERT SCHNELL, LEMHON, Mr. Fahy stated that l1r. Robert Schnell
SOUTH DAKOTA - IIATER of Lemnon, South Dakota, has f iled an
PERHIT N0. l9l0 applîcat¡on for a water permit to use

excess water, from spring runoff or
heavy rainfall., from the Cedar River for 260.0 acre-feet of water to irrigate
130.0 acres. Mr. Fahy also made reference to the moratorium which had been
passed by the Commission on August 4, 1960, whereby the issuance of further
vúater rights on the Cedar, Cannonball, Grand and Green Rivers and Apple Creek
be curtailed until water conditÎons on these streams are improved through
storage or importation of water fro¡n other sources. lt wa5 also noted that
several landowners have reuqested rights for use of waters on these sources
and have either been denied the right or the amounts of brater they requested
had been reduced.

It was the feel ing of the Commission
members that íf this moratorium was to be l¡fted on these excess waters, other
interested landowners should also be considered; therefore, it was their consensus
that the Commission staff determine the potent¡al ¡rr¡gators and the amount of
excess v\,ater available before actÎng on any further applîcations for water
rights.

After a discussion, it was moved by Commissioner
Jungroth, seconded by Comnissioner Gray and
carried, that the Commission staff be directed
to determine potential ¡rr¡gators of the excess
flows available from the Cedar and Cannonball
Rivers from spring runoff and heavy rainfal ls,
landowners now irrigating from these sources,
and determine the amount of excess flows that



37

are available for use. Upon completion of this
study, the Commission will then give further
consideration to applicants for water rights
in these particular ereas.

It was moved by Cormissioner Jungroth, seconded
by Conunissioner Gray and carried, that action be
deferred on the urâter permit appl icatlon by Hr.
Robert Schnell of Lemmon, South Dakota, !{ater
permit No. 1910, pending further investigation
on the Cedar and Cannonball Rivers.

HICHIGAN-trlSCoNSIN
PIPELINE COMPANYIS
REqUEST FoR t¿ATER
RI GHT

Mr. Fahy reported that since the public
hearing held in Beulah, North Dakota, on
February 21, 1973, regarding the appli-
cat¡on for a brater permit to the Michigan-
l,lisconsin Pipel ine Company to divert

375,000 acre-feet of water from Lake Sakakawea and the Míssouri River, conflicting
information has been received by the Commission. He indicated that it is his
intent, ¡f ¡t is the wishes of the Commission members, to prepare a packet and
forward to them, al I information beíng held in State lJater Cornmission f iles
regarding this application to essist Commission members in making their
final decision. He also noted that several other gasification companies have
contacted the Cormission regardÎng their interest in fi I ing appl îcations for
apPropriation of water in the same general area as Michigan-lJisconsin Pipeline
Company.

I t was the consensus of the Governor and
the Conmission members that they heartily endorse and support the development
of the state's lignite resources, but in view of the number of anticipated
applications for this water, the uncertainty regarding the actual amount of
hrater the gasification process requires, the inportance of this energy
producing process to the ent¡re nat¡on, ênd for the best interests of the
state, that this application be deferred pending further research on the
subject. lt is also their intent that June l,1973 be set as a tentat¡ve
timetable in which to obtain this additional research and that a neh,s release
be prepared stating these intentions.

Mr. Fahy also noted that on I'lay I and 10,
1973, the University of North Dakota is conducting a lignite coal symposium,
which he urged as many as possible to attend.

WATER PERMITS Vern Fahy presented I I water permit
appl ications, in addition to the

t{ichigan-t/isconsin Pipeline Company epplication and the Robert Schnell
applicat¡on, for consideration by the Cormission members. lt was his recommenda-
tîon that brater permit No. 1877, Forest River Community, be granted 1,920.0
acre-feet of water to irr¡gate 960.0 acres from the ground-water source only.
The original request uras to eppropriate from both the Forest River and from
ground búater. lt !ìras also his recommendation that ì{ater permît No. 1898, City

l,larch 28, 1973



38

of l.lahpeton, and urater permit No. 1900, Gity of hlest Fargo, be deferred actíon
at this meeting pending further investigation of each.

It was moved by Cormissioner Gallagher, seconded
by Conmissioner Kramer and carried, that the
following water permÍt applications be granted
approval subject to such conditions as indicated
on the permit: No. 1895, Robert Hyers, Bînford;
No. 1902, Raymond Kelsch, Linton; No. 1906,
Lawrence Black, Karlsruhe; No. 1904, David Hafner,
Beulah; No. 1903, City of l/alcott; No. 1905,
Gilbert Ost, Beulah; No. 1891, Robert Benson,
Sheyenne; and No. 1882, |lillîam Hamann, Dickinson.
Approval was also granted to No. 1877, Forest
River Corrnunity, Fordvi I le, for divers ion of
brater from ground water only. llater permit
No. 1898, C i ty of Ù,lahpeton ; and No. I !00, C i ty
of tlest Fargo, were deferred pending further
investigation. (See Appendix "B")

REQUEST T0 RAISE HEIGHT 0F Mr. Fahy indicated that a request has
lrElR 0N HIGHITAYS 57 AND 20 been received from Neal Thompson, States
S0UTH 0F CITY 0F DEVILS LAKE Attorney of Ramsey County, for permissïon
(#4161 to al low the county to place sandbags

around the upper edge of the Highway
No. 57 weir in order to impound additional water. Local officials are concerned
because of the extremely I imited amount of runoff and they feel that sandbagging
the weir to increase the level by one foot would be beneficial to all înterests.

It was noted that requests have also
been received from local entities requesting State blater Commission consideration
for a permanent raise in the weir elevation two feet; however, this will involve
other agencies as well as a publíc hearing, so no action was taken on the
requests.

It was moved by Conmissioner Jungroth, seconded
by Corunissioner Kramer and carried, that the
State I'later Commiss ion grant permi ss ion to
Ramsey County andlor the Devils Lake Park Board
to place, temporarily, a row of sandbags not
exceeding one foot in height around the top of
the Highway No. 57 weir. The local entities
as represented by States Attorney, Neal Thonpson,
who submitted the original request, shall be
responsible for the irmedîate removal of the
sandbags if problems or serious complaints
occur.



39

REQUEST FROil BARNES C0UNTY Mr. Fahy stated that a reguest has been
UJATER MANAGEI'IENT DISTRICT received f rom the Barnes County llater
FOR APPROVAL 0F CREATION 0F llanagement District, indicating its
RURAL SEùIER AND IIATER SYSTEH plans for the creation of a rural water
FOR AN AREA trEST 0F VALLEY CITY and sewer system for an area located
Ul$O and 1397) di rectly west of the corporate I imÍ ts

of the city of Valley City, north of
lnterstate #94, and south of the business loop of lnterstate #94. He indicated
that the plans are to install a pipeline which would be connected to the city
of Val ley Cityrs v,,âter system and lagoon, but would be f inanced by the Barnes
County l'/ater Management District. The Barnes County l,later Hanagement District
will not be meeting until tonorrow, therefore, they ere requesting the l.Jater
Corrnissionrs pre-approval of the project, and they will be submitting this
reguest in writing immediately following their meeting. Plans and specifica-
tions will then be submitted for approval of the project.

It was moved by Commissioner Gray, seconded
by Commissloner Kramer and carried, that
the Commission pre-accept and pre-approve
the anticipated project whîch will be
submitted by the Barnes County Vlater
Management D¡strict for the creation
of a rural water and sewer system for
the west side of Valley City; and that
Resolution No. 73-3-338, Barnes County
l,later Management District rs Proposal
for Construction of Sewer and ÙJater System,
be approved. (See Appendix 'rC't)

T0LLEY FLATS PROJECT Mr. Fahy reported that a letter had been
(#626) received f rom the t'lard and Renvi I le

County l,later Hanagement D¡str¡cts
indicating their des¡res to complete the Tolley Flats project. They are st¡ll
exploring additional financial help in the added costs of the project, but
feel it can be successfully consummated in the very near future. They are
reguesting the l,rater Commission to continue to hold and make available when
needed the funds that have been earmarked for the project.

U'}IITE EARTH DAM

U3z7)
Mr. Fahy reported the stetus of the tlhite
Earth Dam and stated that the necessary
repair work was being completed.

There being no further business to come
before the Commission, it was moved by Commissioner Gallagher, seconded by
Commissioner Kramer and carried, that the meeting be adjourned at ll:25 P.n.

-rry./-h)fu
H i I o l,t. Ho i sveen , Sec reta ry

ATTEST:

I

rt r n rno rman



40

APPENDIX IIAII

RESoLUTIoN lr0, 7r-3-t 7

Rush Rlver U¡tcr l,bnrgcmant Dl¡trlctr¡ Proposel
for Con¡tructlon of Scw¡r Sy¡tcm,

Brooktrc¡ t{all¡ llc¡r H¡nlood, lbrth Dakot¡

ITHEREAS, the Rush Rlvcr V¡tor llenegcmont Dl¡trlct har prercntcd e csrt¡ln

¡.vêr proJcct to thc Horth Dakota St¡tc ùl¡tcr CørnlJrlon, Blrnrrck, llorth Dakota,

for ltt approval, whlch proJcct provldar f¡cllltl¡s to tak¿ rew Jüilgc fron an

area known ¡r Brooktrcc Ycll¡ nr¡r Henrood, lbrth D¿koto, to a sersgr lcgpon

prcscntly exlstlng and o¡rn¡d by Henood Dcvclopncnt A¡rocl¡tlon, whlch proJcct

wlll provldc for ths orderly dcvclopeicnt of tho rrc¡ ¡nd allnln¡tc pollutlon

end cnv I ronnrcnta I probl cmr; and

U}IEREAS, approval of thc Statc Dcpertmcnt of Hc¡lth has bccn recclvcd on

rald proJecÈ; and

UHEREAS, thls coÍmlrrlon ls of thc oplnlon that rald proporal ls propcr

and feaslble.

NOy, THEREFORE, BE lT RES0IVED by thc llorth Dakota Stetc Uater Co¡¡rls¡lon

st ltc rcauler ncctlng hcld ln Elrnrrck, ilorth Drkot¡, on thl3 28th day of

ll¡rch, 197t, that rald proJcct bc and thc ¡ana ts harcby approvcd.

FOR THE NORTH DAKOTA STATE IJATER COHHIS9IOII:

lsl Arthur A. Llnk
ÃrtFur A-ttnk
Govcrnor-Gh¡l rman

o

I 1,

I ir
')-).'r r 'l

r.l

ATTEST

Sccrctary
9VcCn



WATER PERilITS FoR MARCH 28, rg73 AGENDA

PURPOSENO NAME AND ADDRESS

190ìA Michigan-|li scons in
Pipe Line Company -

SOURCE

Lake Sakakawea

Lake Sakakawea

Lake Sakakawea

l'{issouri River

Ground l,later and Forest
River

Ground l.later

Detroit, l'lichi
(ilercer County

anI
)

lndustrial

lndustrial

lndustrial

I ndustrial

I rrigatlon

I rr i gat îon

74,000 acre-feet

94,000 acre-feet

AMoUNT REQUESTED CoI4MENTS e REC0MI{ENDATtoNS

143r000 acre-feet (on state tdater Cormission
March 28, 1973 Asenda)

64,ooo acre-feettgotB

r90rc

t90tD

1877

I 895

Michigan-Ulisconsin
Pipe Line Company -

Detro¡ t, Hichigan
(Dunn County)

Hichigan-l,lisconsin
Pipe Line Company -

Detroît, Michigan
(HcLean County)

Hichigan-tlisconsin
Pipe Line Company -

Detroit, M¡chigan
(Mercer County)

Forest River
Cormun i ty -

Fordville
(Grand Forks Co.)

llyers, Robert -
B I nford
(erlggs County)

Kelsch, Raymond -
L i nton
(Erunons county)

ll

3t

92
96

0.0 acre-feet
0.0 acres

320.0 acre-feet
160.0 acres

680.25 acre-feet
\53.5 acres

1,920.0 acre-feet
960.0 acres

(From Ground llater only)

32O.O acre-feet
160.0 acres

680.25 acre-feet
\53.5 acres

!
!
rft
=I
><

E

I 902 Ground h/ater I rrigation



NO NAI4E AND ADDRESS

r 906

SOURCE

Ground Water

Ground I'later

Lake Sakakawea

G round l,later

Cedar River, trib.
to Cannonbal I and
Missourl Rivers

PURPOSE

I rrigation

lilunicipal

lrrigatlon

Municipal

Municipal

I rrigat ion

237.0 acre-feet
I 58.0 ecres

835.0 acre-feet

1064.0 acre-feer
532.0 acres

260.0 acre-feet
I 30. I acres

37\.0 acre:-feet
187.0 acres

AMoUNT REQUESTED CoMI'IENTS E

Black, Lawrence l,l . -
Karlsruhe
(McHenry County)

llahpeton, C i ty of -
l,lahpeton
(R ¡ ct¡l and County)

Hafner, Dav¡d J. -
Beu I ah
(l'lercer County)

bJalcott, Clty of -
tda lcott
(R¡cnlan¿)

Schnell, Robert -
Lemmon, S.D.
(Adams County)

Ost, Gilbert C. -
Beu I ah
(Mercer County)

237,0 acre-feet
158.0 acres
(Approved by State Engineer
on March /, 19731

Pending upon receipt of
signed agreement from
city.

r 898

| 904

| 903

| 900

|9r0

50.0 acre-feet 50.0 acre-feet

565.0 acre-feet

acre-feet
ac res

Delay pending further
investigation.

(On State breter Cormission
lla rch 28, I 973 Agenda )

371+.0 acre-feet
187.0 acres

106
53

4.0
2.0

bJest Fargo, City of - Ground lrlater
l.lest Fargo
(cass County)

N

I 905 Ground lJater I rrigation



N0.

r 89r

I 882

NA},IE AND ADDRESS

Benson, Robert -
Sheyenne
(raay Gounty)

Hamann, ll¡ I I iam -
Dicki nson
(stark County)

SOURCE

Sheyenne River, trib.
to the Red River

Government Creek, trib.
to the Heart River

AMOUNT REQUESTED

338.0 acre-feet
169.4 acres

102.8 acre-feet
102.8 acres

COM},IENTS ê RECOI.IMENDAT I ONS

acre-feet
acres

.0 acre-feet

.0 acres

PURPOSE

lrrigation

I rrigat ion

4
4

69
69

40
40

t¡



44

APPENÐIX IICI¡

RESOLUil0N NO. 73-3-338

Barnes County llater Hanagement D¡strictrs
Proposal for Construction of Sewer and Water System

IJHEREAS, the Barnes County Ùlater Management District has presented a certain

seì¡rer and water project to the North Dakota State llater Commission, Bismarck,

North Dakota, for îts approval, which project Provldes facilit¡es to take raw

sev,rage f rom and u,ater supplies to an area on the v{est side of Val ley City, North

Dakota, connecting with the Cityts water and sewer system presently exist¡ng

and owned by ihe City of Valley City. This project wÌil provide for.the

orderly development of the area and eliminate pollution and environmental

problems; and

I.THEREAS, approval of the State Department of Health has been recelved on

said project ProPosal; and

' U|HEREAS, this Commission is of the opinion that said proposal is proper

and feasible; and

ITHEREAS, plans are to be submitted and approved prior to constructíon'

NOW, THEREFORE, BE tT RESOLVED by Che North Dakota state l',later co¡rnissîon

at its regular meeting held on the 28th day of lilarch, 1973, that said project

be approved.

FOR THE NORTH DAKOTA STATE T'IATER COI4M¡SSION:

rA
t ur n

Governor-Cha i rman

M¡ oW.
o Ho

)ly

\"
.¡i

! l.
iSEAL .

" ì.
'.ti.,,..'",
. ,)
""i :tt,:t
ATTEST

,ít

:*.i ,

, | \,l'\"
ì, ll

.1ìl

.)'.;r .

. r ,,

,\,\t'
)

Secreta rY
sveen



NORTH DAKOTA STATE \^/ATER CO SSION

OBJECT BUDGET COMPARISON

l97l -1973 B I ENN IUM

4S

April 23, 1973
Sllc File C5-1.4

EXP. % OF

BUDGET T IME

STD 87.57"th,t
SAL. STD 83.'%

80%
8%

81%
76%
64%

%

68%
69%
96%

I 00%
48%
75%
92%

138%
5%

103%
82%
50%

1 12%
4%

4%
44%
23%

'/o

o

o

OBJ.
CODE

I 000
r 820
r 830
r 840
r 850
ì 880

2ll0
2120
2130
2t 50
22tO
2220
2230
2310
2360
24ìo
2420
25tO
2513
2560
2612
2613
2614
26\g

2650
2682
2699
2710
2720
2730
291|
2912
2914
2915
2916
2999
5900

OBJECT

DESCR IPT ION

¡44R. tg73
EXPEND.

JULY I , '71
MAR. 31 , '73
EXPEND. BUDGET

Salaries $ 35,902.40
OASIS
Social Security 2,005.27
Hosp i tal I nsu rance 292.50
\^/orkmen I s Compensat ion

5 683,586.69
352.94

27 ,609.43
5 ,711 .42
2,306.38

,428.90
,545.26
,567.30
,013.32

143.55
747.91
827.09

3,453.77

222.63
580. 70

4,440. 54

$ 855,121.00
rr, 4oo. oo

34, 000. 00
7,500.00
3 , 60o. oo

2 000.00
99.03 $ 93 I .00

State Ret í rement
TOTAL SALAR I ES E

62 6
\^/AGES $ 39,5 3 .13 7 2,

Meaìs and Lodging 1,679.41
Personal Vehicle Mi Ieage ì40.60
Comm. Transportat ion 536.61
Mi sc. Travel 225.05
\later-Garbage 7.50
Natural Gas 47.19
Electricity 46.54
Rental -Equ ipmen t 289.45
Rent-Bìdg. Space 5.00
Postage 624.74
Te I ephone 308. 36
Repair Equipment 742.99
Ma i ntenance Contracts
Repaír Buiìdings & Grounds
Legal Fees
Aud i t Fees
Engineering Fees 235,70
Microfi lm ServÌce

Consulting Fees
Photography Fees
Mi sc. Profess ional Fees
Fidel i ty Bond
Property I nsu rance
Liabi I ity lnsurance
Rad îo-Newspaper Fees
Rewa rd s -P rem i ums
License t Taxes
Dues
Freight
Mi scel I aneous
Special Asses. Taxes
TOTAL FEES E SERVICES

Data Processíng
TOTAL DATA PROCESS I NG

52
5

lt
3

77 ,325.00
8 , ooo. oo

12,000.00
3 ,000. 0o

300. 00
I,000.00

900. 00
2 , 500. 0o

500. 00
4,ooo.oo
5 ,000. 00

t 2 ,000. 00
4, ooo. oo
I,000.00
I,000.00

500. 00
2,5oo. oo

25.00
4,147.98
4,096.94
6,024.66
4,502.95

35. 00
40. oo

tzì.a, ,l',13?'.lZ å:333:33 '?\!;
1,453.65 10,473.70 t2,ooo.oo 8lZ

I 0.00 20.00 - -%
- gg7.0o 700.00 142%

503.00 942.00 900.00 t04%
t8.60 343.44 300.00 114%
- 32.76 500.00 6%

5.00 567.00 700.00 8t%
I 50. oo 2 ,oo8 .33 2 , ooo. oo ì oo%754''0 I 'L?î'.21 ì:333.33 'r?Y;- 3.277.38 - -%

s 7.906.30 5 128.383.86 S 162,625.00 79%

5 112.29 S 3.257.30 ç 4.5oo.oo 72%

$ r12.29 $ 3,257.30 $ 4,500.00 72%

O

2618



46

-2-

o

o

OBJECT

DESCR IPT ION

0ff i ce Equ i pment
Motor Vehicles
Machines å Equipment
TOTAL EQU I PMENT

1,558.55 $

r 20. 68

2,775.65
I 68.43

$
5,892.98

JULY l, '
MAR. 31,
EX PEND

14,567.68 $
2,864.13

7 ,808.84
4,sl4.59
3 ,443.77

48,640.26
26,067 .92
20,835.76

3 ,249.40 $
t5,o2t .62

878.29

EXP. % OF

BUDGET TI ME

5Tg g/. !o/":'r+c

sAL. STD 83. 3%

76%
I t4%

ot

44%

90%
tol%
97%
74%
72%

216%
65%

175%

7l
'73OBJ.

COD E

3r0o
3l 05
3ll0
3t20
3l30
3132
36oo
3700
38oo
3959

4ì00
4300
44oo

¡44R. t973
EXPEND. BUDGET

Office Supplies $

Central Reproduction
Data Process i ng Supp 1 i es
Pri nt i ng
Books, Maps, Subscriptions
Fiìms
Hardware & Bld9. Suppl ies
Petroleum Suppl ies
Equipment Repair Parts
Miscellaneous
TOTAL SUPPLIES E MATERIAL

9
2

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

00
50
20
50
00
4o
00
00
00
00

99
48
87 29

5.76
7,. t6
3.34

17,
5,
3,

50'
35,

I,500.00
23 , 000. 00

500. 00

$

s 5.892.98 $ 1 9,149.31 $ 25,ooo. oo 76%

77Ol Basins Commission

7721 [/est River Diversion

TOTAL GENERAL OPER. APPROP.

5500 Cont ract Payments

$ 60,ooo. oo $ 60 , ooo. oo

r 32.400.00 (3)s 3-781. c8 s t0l 2c6^ 0c S

I 00%

76%

$ 64,236.25

$ 13, 532.53

$1,183,813.22

$t,469,860.38

$l ,482 ,746.00

st,900,000.00 (2)

80%

77%

T0TAL STATE Ì/ATER CoMM. BUDGET ç 77,768.78 52,653,673.60 $3,382,746.00 78%

(l ) Appropriation $83ì,071.00
Federal Grant 88,550.00
Pub. h/orks Au th. I 5 , 000. 00

$934,62t.00

-::;¡21/24 months = 87.5 percent biennium elapsed

Dist:
Comm.

MI/ H

ME

KK

VF

DDS

(2) Appropriation $l
Est. Contract
Fund Col lection

000, 000. 0o

900 , 000. 00

$t,900,000.00

(3) ç132,400.00 Federal Grant

0. 00I I828 2

o



) NORTH DAKOTA STÀ. - 
/}'ATER 

COH}I I SS ION
F INANC tAL STATEilENT l1AR. 3t , tg73

197 I -73 APPROPR IAT I ONS

i)
t

GENERAL OPERATIOIIS ACCOUNT

l00l-Salaries Expense (¡ )

200.1-Fees 6 Servlces

2051-Data Processlng

3OO 
'!ppf 

les 6 t{arerial s

40Ol-fquiprnent

7701-Red Basín Corm.

TOTAL GEIIERAL OPERATIONS

7721'Yest River Dtverslon. {e)

CONTRACT FUI{D

COIITRACT FUI{D

RATD TOTALS

336-77O-Cont ract ilCâshil 
$ ì, 000

Contract Col lectlons 9OOCollection to Date
Transfer from 001 to 336

)

Avai lable Funds
APPROPRIATION RECEIPTS

S 934,62t.00 g

t62,625.00

4,500. oo

I 63 ,600. oo

25,000. 00

60, ooo. oo

S1,350,346.00 $ -

$ llz,4oo.oo $ -

$l,9oo,ooo
$ 743,060. t6

850, ooo. oo

$1, ,000. oo st,5g3.060. t6

53,382.7116. OOÉ S¡.593.060; t6

D i sbursements
TO DATE IIAR. '73

c5-1.2

Account Balances
UNEXPENDED ENCUI{8. UNENCUI,IB.

s 742,899.03

128,383.26

3,257.30

128,829.23

tg,t4g.3l

60,ooo. oo

$l,o8z ,St7.l3

s tot,296.og

S39,563 . r 3

7,906.30

t12.2g

6,979.57

5,892.99

$tgt,72t.g7

3\,2\l .7\

1,2\2.70

34,771 .77

5 ,850. 69

5267 ,828.87 $

$ 3l,lo3.9l $

5,060.00

$ l9r ,721 .97

3\,zU .74

I ,242.7O

3\,771 .77

790.69

5,060.00 s262,769,97

- $ 3l,lo3.9l

s

s60,454.27

$ 3,78t.98

000
000

$t,469,860.39 513,s32.53 9430, t39.62 S35g,9os.oo $ 7t,23q.62
Sl. 469. 860. le s13.532. 53 S43o ,139.62 s358.90 .00 7t,2 .62

$2,653.6 73.60 577, .78 5729,072.40 $363. .00 s365, I .40(l) tnèludes $88,550.00 Federal Grant
lncludcs $l5,ooo.oo Emergency corm. Authorization toSúpervise $l8l,93¡ publ ic Voiks proJect

I,Z'l lncludes $32,{00,00 Federal Grant

* Unencumbered by the fact that some of the proJects authorizedwill not be funded untíl during tie lgli.-71: bíennium



48
NORTH DAKOTA STATE I{ATER COI. ¡SION¿

PAYROLL - February 1973*

POS IT ION REI.IARKSNAI{Ë

STATE ENGINEER
I{ATER RI GHTS TECHN IC IAN

RODI{AN

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER
STENOGRAPHER
ASS ISTAI{T SECRETARY

ASSISTN{T CHIEF ENGINEER
GEOLOG I ST
coHt{tssl0NER
LAB TECHNIC IAN
COHMISSIONER
I NVESTIGAT I ONS ENGINEER
DRAFTSITAN
ASS ISTAI{T DES I GN ENG INEER
ATTORNEY
COMMISSIONER
ENGINEER TECHNICIAN
SOILS TECHNICIAN
OPERATOR
DR I LLER
ACCOUNTANT
coHr{lssloNER
GROUND.WATER ENGINEER
CH IEF STENOGMPHER
FI ELD ENG INEER
CHEMI ST
GEOLOG I ST
LAB TECHNICIAN
DRAINAGE ENGINEER
DRAFTSMAN
OFFICE ASSISTANT
SURVEYOR
ASSISTANT DRILLER
cROUND-I,rATER HYDROLOG I ST
OFFICE ENGINEER
CH lEF DRAFTSI4AN
CONSTRUCTION INSP.
EDA ENG INEER
STENOGRAPHER
OPERATOR

STENOGRAPHER
DES I GN ENG I NEER
D I RECTOR OF I NFOR}.IAT I ON

RESEARCH ASSI STANT
RODHAN

CONSTRUCTION SUPT.
STENOGRAPHER

DRAFTSI'IAN

I NC .JULY r 72
lNc.JuLY ¡ 72
I NC .JULY I 72
I NC .JULY r 72
I NC .JULY I 72
tNc.JULYrT2
sTA.SEPT. r72

I NC .JULY ' 72
STA.JULY'6I
I NC.JULY I 72
STA.JULY r 70
tNc.JuLYrT2
tNc.DEC. r 72
I NC. JULY t 72
tNc.JULYrT2
srA.SEPT. '67
lNc.JULYrT2
STA.SEPT. r7t
tNc.JuLYrT2
I NC .JULY ¡ 72
I NC.JULY ' 72
STA.APR. '70
I NC .JULY r 72
tNc.JULY¡72
I NC .JULY r 72
lNc.JuLY!72
I NC.JULY r 72
sTA.SEPT.17l
lNc.JuLYrT2
tNc.DEC. r72

I NC:JULY r72

I NC .JULY | 72
STA.SEPT. r72

I NC.JULY ' 72
I NC .JULY ' 72
tNc.DEC. ¡72

I NC.JULY r 72
STA.JAN. '73
tNc.JULYrT2
I NC. JULY I 72
I NC. JULY | 72
INC.JULYIT2
RES. FEB. I 73
I NC. JULY | 72
I NC. JULY | 72
INC.JULY372
STA.SEPT.ITO
tNc.DEC.'72

GROSS

H0tsvEEN, l{lL0 tr.
BAESLER, GoRDoN
BALLIET, ALLEN
cHR t STENSEN, RAYlloNo
DALLY, ANTOINETTE
EiIERS0N, ilATT
FAHY, VERN

FRoELICH, LARRY

GALLAGHER, RICHARO

cEHRING,oSCAR
GRAY, GoRDoN

GRUNSETH, ARLAND
HANS0N , b' ILL lAfl
HoETZER, STEVE
JOCHIH, CLIFFORD
JUNGRoTH, JAilES
KLAPPRODT, LEROY
KL tNc , THoI{AS
KNoLL, JAtlES
KNUTSoN, LEI,JIS
KocH, l(AY
KRA|{ER , ALV tN
LtNDVtc, MtLToN
LoGKEN, SHARoN
MEES, LADARANA
MURI, GARVIN
NAPLIN, CHARLES
NEAL, DEAN

NELSoN, C. P.
0rBRlEN, GEoRGE
=PUTZ, RoY
sAcKI{AN, EUGENE

SCHAAN, WENDELL

scHt't tD , RoGER
scHULZ, DELT0N
scoTT, LLoYD
SENGER, ANTON

SENZEK, GoRDoN
s lEtls, HYRNA
SPEAKS, GLENN

SVIHLA, ROSALIE
StrANS0N, RoNALD
THOMAS, NELDA
T I LLOTSON, ANN

ULR I CH, ROGER

l,rALTER50N, HOurARD

WELCH, CYNTHIA
b,ERNER, ROBERT

StrC GRoUP I NS .

ST,JC RET.MATCH I NG

SOCI AL SECUR ITY

1,875.00
850.00
575.00
945.00
t3o.oo

I ,265.00
1,625.00
t,0l5.oo

r05.00
6¡5.00
45.00

I , t45.oo
600.00
945.00

t,350.00
t20.00
620.00
192.50
620.00
795.00
3l5.oo
30.00

1 ,265.0O
650.00
880.00
940.00
955.00
| 36.00

1,200.00
600.00
525.00
795,00
500.00

I , 125.00
t,47o.oo

n5.00
580.00

t ,050.00
360.oo
640. oo
38o.oo

I, I t5.00
t,063.oo

500 .00
5¿{o.00
805.00
340 .00
575.o0
292.50

1,362.96
2.005.27

$

'kPd. in l'1arch

$39,563.13



OBJECT
DESCRIPT ION

Salaries
OAS IS
Social Securíty
Hospital lnsurance
l¡lorkmenr s Compensat ion
State Reti rement
TOTAL SALAR IES ê T^'AGES

Meals and Lodging
Personaì Vehicle Mi leage
Conm. Transportat ion
Misc. Travel
l./a te r -Ga rbage
Natura I Gas
Electricity
Rental - Equipment
Rent-B I d9. Space
Pos tage
Tel ephone
Repair Equipment
Maintenance Contracts
Repai r Bui ldings & Grounds
Legal Fees
Aud i t Fees
Engineering Fees
Microf ilm Service

Consulting Fees
Photogtaphy Fees
Misc. Professional Fees
Fidel ity Bond
Property I nsurance
Liabi I ity lnsurance
Radio-Newspaper Fees
Rewards-Premi ums
License & Taxes
Dues
Freight
Miscellaneous
Special Asses. Taxes
TOTAL FEES 8 SERVICES

Data Process i ng
TOTAL DATA PROCESS I NG

NORTH DAKOTA STATE T,/ATER CN''4MISSION

OBJECT BUDGET COMPAR ¡ióN
1971-1973 BIENNIUM

4g

I JULY I , '71
APR. 30, '73EXPEND. BUDGET

May 18, l97j
Sì,JC File C5-t.4

EXP. % OF

BUDGET TIME
STD 9l.67dhk

sAL. STD 87.5%

84%
8%

8T/"
B0%
64%

84%

70%
72%

I 00%
103%

50%
75%
92%

1tß%
5%

| 13%
82%
55%

| 14%
4%
4%

44%
23%

-%

123%
74%
88%

ot

142%
104%
120%

6%

8t%
103%
79%
6l'l'

OBJ.
CODE

ì 000
I 820
r 830
r 840
r 850
ì 880

APR.1973
EXPEND.

ç35,064.54 $ 218,651.23
352.94

,565.69
,996.42
,306.38

00
$38, 3 0

I ,956.26
295.00

I ,gg5.g8
259.80
449.20
il3.78

5.40

262.45

374.33

542.71
50.5 0

225.00
29.51

I 55. 00

r 6.80

50. r)0
754. t0

24 6

54,424.89
5 , Bo5. 06

l2,ol6.50
3 ,089. 60

r 48. g¡
747.91
827.09

3,716.22
25.00

4,522.31
4,096.94
6,567.37
4,553.4s

35.00
40.00

222.63
580. 70

4,440.54

l,85o.oo
4,421 .21

10,628.70
20. 00

997.00
942.00
360.24
32.76

567.00
2,058.33
t, t86.43

fis.ez

,121.00
,4oo. oo

, 000. 00

,500.00
,600. oo
000 00

,

325.00
000.00
000. 00
000.00
300. 00
000. 00
900. 00
500. 00
500. 00

4, ooo. oo
5,000. 00

t 2 ,000. 00
4, ooo. oo
I,000.00
1,000.00

500. 00
2 , 5oo. oo

1,500.00
6, ooo. oo

12,000.00

700.
900.
300.
500.
700.

2,000.
l,5oo.oo
I,000.00

00 00

$ 85

3

2l .009

5
4
4
7
3
0

8
2

3

9
5
2
4

2

| ,537.83$

21t0
2120
2130
2150
2210
2220
2230
2310
2360
2410
2420
2510

.î2+1
2613
2614
26tg

2650
2682
2699
27 t0
2720
2730
29tt
2912
2914
2915
2916
2999
5900

2618

77

2,

00
00
00
00
00
00

$ $ $

O

22 3

48 46 4
,500. 00 77%



50
-2-

o OBJ.
COD E

o

OB JECT
EESCR IPT ION

3100
3lo5
3ll0
3120
3ì30
3132
36oo
3700
38oo
3959

4r oo
43oo
44oo

7701 Basins Conmission

7721 VJest River Diversion

TOTAL GENERAL OPER. APPROP.

5500 Cont ract Payments

APR.1973
EXPEND.

s 3 .917 .97

JULY I , '71
APR. 30, '73
EX PEND.

EXP. % OF

BUDGET TIME
STD 9l.67"tttt

79%
123%

-%
45%
95%

t02%
r0r%

77%
75%

Zlo

216%
65%

BUDGET

Offlce Suppl ies $ ¡6O.SO
Central Reproduction 209.06
Data Processing Suppl ies
Pr i nt i ng 93.23
Books , Maps , Subscr i pt i ons 231 .71
Fi lms 43.00
Hardware e tìldg. Suppìies 1,876.34
Petroleum Suppì ies 1,030.04
Equipment Repai r Parts 1,035.90
Mi scel I aneous
TO'TAL SUPPL IES ê MATER IA

0ffice Equipment
Motor Vehicles
Machines & Equipment
TOTAL EQ-U IPMENT

$ 15,r28.18 $ Ì9
3 ,073.19 2

7,902.07
4,746.30
3,486.17

50,516.60
27 ,097.96
21,871 .66

,000.

' 
500.
200.

' 
500.

, 000.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

17

5
3

5o
35

4o
00

0
0
0
0
0

,00
29,00

00

40 g I,5oo.oo
62 23 , ooo. oo

00

2

000

$ 3

5
$ 249

021
8

$ $ 60,000.00

s t 05 -214-06

$ 60,000.00

s r 32.400.00 (3)

r 00%

79%

ç52,3gt .37

S30.844.70

sl ,236,204.59

st.500.705.08

$t ,482 ,746.00

s l .900 . 000. 00 Q)

83%

79%

roTAL STArE I/ATER COMM" BUDGET 583.236.07 52.736-909.67 53.392,746.00 gt%

(l ) Appropriarion $831,071.00
Federal Granr 88,550.00
Pub. l,/orks Auth. ì5.000.00

$934,62t .oo

td<22/24 months = 91.6 percent biennium elapsed

Dist:
Comm.

VF

DDS

ME

KK

(2) Appropriation $l,OOO,OOO.O0
Est. Contract
Fund Col lection 900.000.00

$l,goo,00o.oo

(3) $l32,4oo.OO Federal Granr

O

2 000 00



) INORTH DAK0TA STA'I,'WATER COttMISS tON
F I I{ANC tAL STATEI{E¡IT ApR tL 30, tg73

197 1 -73 APPRoPR tAT I ONS

GENERAL OPERATIONS ACCOJNI

100ì-Salaries Expense (l)

2001-Fees E Services

2051-Data Processing

3001-Suppl ies ¿ Materials

4OO I -equ i pmen t

7701-Red BasIn Conm.

Avai lable Funds
APPROPRIATION RECEIPTS

s 934,621.00 $

162,625.00

4,500. oo

I 63,600. 00

25 , 000. 00

D i sbu rsenænts
TO DATE APR. '73

c5- I .2

Account Balances
UNEXPENDED ENCUI,IB. UNENCUMB.

s 78t ,537.83

132,9t3.72

3,¡{81.46

133,908.01

lg, t49.3l

60 . ooo. oo

$t, t30,990.33

$ t05,214.06

$38,639.80

4r53o.l+6

224.16

5,079.78

$t{8r473.20

i 3,917.97

$153,083. t7

29,7ll .28

I,0t8.54

29,69l.gg

51850.69

$219,355,67

ç 27,t85.94

$

5, 060. oo

$ 5, 060.00

$r53,083. t7
(

29,711 .28

1,019.54

29,691 .gg

790.69

$2t4,295.67

i 27,t85.94

60.

ToTAL GENERAL oPERATIONS $t,350,346.00 g

7721-l,test River Díveriion(2) $ llZ,4Oo.OO g

CONTRACT FUND

336-770-Contract rCashil $l r0O0,OOO
Contract Col lectlons 900,000 $l,9OO,OOO
Col I ect ion to Date 

$ïransfer frqn 001 to 336

- -
$

769,060.t6
850,000. oo

TOTAL CONTRACT FUND

GRAND TOTALS

(l )

$1,500,705.08

s1.900.00 0.00 sr .6t9.060. t6 st .500.705.08

s3.382.746.00 St .6ta.060. t6 52.736.9oo.47

lncludes $88,550.00 Federal Grant
lncludes $15,000.00 Emergency Corm. Authorization to
S.upervise $181,934 publ lc ÌJorks proJect
lncludes $32,400.00 Federal Grant

unencumbered by the fact that some of the proJects authorrzedwlll not be funded until durîng the 1973-7i bienn¡um

vt

(2)
*



NORTH DAKOTA STAÎE I{ATER COI,IMISSION

PAYROLL - tlarch lgß#
POS IT ¡ON REI{ARKS

52

MI,IE

STATE ENGINEER
T.'ATER RIGHTS TECHN¡C IAN
RODMAN

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER
STENOGRAPHER
ASS I STANT SECRETARY
ASS ISTAT{T CH I EF ENG I NEER

GEOLOG I ST
COMMI SS ¡ONER
I.AB TECHNIC IAN
COMMISSIONER
I NVESTIGATIONS ENG INEER
DRAFTSI{AN
ASSISTANT DESIGN ENGINEM
ATTORNEY
cot"tMtsstoNER
ENG INEER TECHNIC IAN
SO I LS TECHN IC IAN
OPERATOR
DR I LLER
ACCOUI,TTANT

COMMISSIONER
GROUND.I{ATER ENG I NEER

CH I EF STENOGRAPHER
FIELD ENG INEER
CHEM I ST
GEOLOG I ST

LAB TECHNICIAN
DRA I TIAGE ENG ¡NEER
DRAFTSHAN
OFFICE ASSISTANT
SURVEYOR
ASSISTANT DRILLER
GROUND.T.'ATER HYDROLOG I ST

OFFICE ENGINEER
CHIEF DRAFTSMAN
CONSTRUCTION INSP.
EDA ENGINEER
STENOGRAPHER
OPERATOR
STENOGRAPHER
DES IGN ENG 1 NEER
RESEARCH ASSISTANT
RODI..IAN

CONSTRUCTION SUPT.
STENOGRAPHER
DRAFTSI'IAN

GROSS

$H0 I SVEEN, t'l I L0 tr.
BAESLER, GoRDoN
BALLIET, ALLEN
cHRtSTENSEN, RAYMOND

DALLY, ANTOINETTE
EHERS0N, I'|ATT
FAHY, VERN
FRoELtCH, LARRY
GAL|-AGHER, R ICHARD
GEHRING, OSCAR

GRAY, c0RD0N
GRUNSETH, ARI.AND
I.IANSON, UILLIAH
HoETZER, STEVE
JocHtM, cL I FFoRD
JUNcRoTH, JAt4ES

KLAPPRODT, LEROY
KL ING , THOMS
KNOLL, JAI.IES
KNUTSoN, L EUJI S

KocH, lGY
KRAMER, ALVIN
LTNDV¡G, MILToN
LOCKEN, SI.IARON

MEES, I-ADARAtlA
tluRl, GARVIN
NAPLIN, CHARLES
NEAL, DEAN
NELS0N, C. P.
0, BR l EN, GEoRGE

PUTZ, RoY
SACKMAN, EUGENE

SCHAAN, ITENDELL
scHMtD, RoGER
scHULZ, DELToN
SCOTT, LLOYD
SENGER, ANTON
SENZEK, GORDON

s tEMs, MYRM
SPEAKS, GLENN
sv I Hl-A, R0sAL lE
st.,ANsoN, RoMLD
T I LLOTSON, ANN

ULR tcH, RoGER
l,rALTERS0N, HOlr/ARD

brELcH, cYNTHIA
WERNER, RoBERT
sr.rc GRoUP lNs.
SÌ.'C RET-MATCH ¡NG

SOC IAL SECUR ITY

I NC. JULY' 72
I NC. JULY' 72
I NC. JULYr 72
I NC. JULY' 72
I NC. JULYI 72
I NC. JULY' 72
STA.SEPT. r 72
tNc.JuLY'72
STA. JULY' 6I
I NC. JULY ' 72
STA. JULYI 70
I NC. JULYr 72
I NC.DEC. | 72
I NC. JULY' 72
I NC. JULYr 72
STA.SEPT. '67
lNc.JuLYr 72
STA. SEPT. I 7I
RES.MAR.r73
I NC. JULYI 72
I NC. JULY' 72
sTA.APR. r 

TC
I NC. JULY'72
I NC. JULYr 72
I NC. JULY' 72
I NC . JULYr 72
I NC. JULYr 72
srA.sEPT. ¡ 7l
I NC. JULY' 72
I NC.DEC. | 72
I NC. JULY¡ 72
INC.JULYI 72
sTA.SEPT. r 72
I NC. JULYr 72
I NC. JULY I 72
tNc.DEC. ' 72
I NC. JULY' 72
STA.JAN. ' 73
I NC. JULY I

I NC. JULY I

I NC. JULYI
I NC. JULY'
INC.JULYI
I NC. JULY'
I NC. JULY.
STA. SEPT.
lNc.DEC. ' 7

1,875.00
85o. oo
575.o0
945.00
430.00

1,265.0O
t,625.00
I ,ot 5.oo

r 5.00
655.00
30.00

I , t45.00
600.00
945.00

I,350.oo
| 5.00

620.00
262.50
935.04
795.00
3 | 5.00
45.00

1,265.0o
650.00
880.00
94O.oo
955.00
l72.OO

I ,200.00
600.00
525.00
795.0o
500.00

I , ¡25.00
l,47o.oo

795.oO
580.00

t ro5o.oo
360. oo
640.00
38o. oo

I , t t 5.oo
500.00
540.00
805.,oo
340.00
575.00
295.00

1,333.00
1.956.26

72
72
72
72
72
72

72
7o
2

:kPd. in April

$38,638.80


